600 East 4th Street
Chaska, MN 55318
952.361.1800 | www.recyclecarver.org

CARVER
COUNTY

This list is provided for informational purposes. All firms do business in the Twin Cities Area. This list does not constitute endorsement of

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT

any of the businesses identified nor do we claim the list to be complete.

General Hazardous Waste Management

ATC Group Services, Mpls

Bay West, Saint Paul

Beacon Environmental Inc, Mound
Brenntag Great Lakes, Saint Paul
Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Como Lube, Saint Paul

Evoqua Water Technologies, Roseville
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

651.635.9050
651.291.0456
952.471.0090
651.204.4300
507.263.0200
651.646.0830
651.638.1300
651.646.8330

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada
Safety Kleen (N of I-94), Blaine
Safety Kleen (S of I-94), Eagan
Stericycle, Blaine

Univar Solutions, Saint Paul

Univar Solutions, Shakopee

Veolia Env Services, Blaine

763.428.8775
651.766.7422
763.780.1332
651.688.6975
612.285.9865
800.485.9569
952.445.0076
763.786.3660

Hydrite Chemical, LaCrosse, WI 608.784.0024 | WRR Env Services, Eau Claire, WI 715.834.9624
Industrial Waste Services, Mpls 952.474.2628

Aqueous Alkaline Cleaning Wastes

Safety Kleen (See General Haz Waste Management) | Evoqua Water Technologies, Roseville 651.638.1300

Antifreeze

Alan Edel Oil Service Inc, Northfield
Como Lube, Hugo

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul
Hoffman Filter Svcs, Saint James
Industrial Waste Services, Mpls

507.645.7896
651.646.0830
507.263.0200
651.646.8330
507.375.5812
952.474.2628

Loe’s Qil Co, North Mankato
Lube Tech Liguid Recycling, Golden Valley
McCarthy Waste Oil, Waldorf

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka

Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada
Safety Kleen

507.625.5278
320.693.6392
507.420.7429

763.428.8775

651.766.7422

(See General Haz Waste Management)

Containers and Containment Systems

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Consolidated Container Company, Mpls

507.263.0200
612.781.0923

Federal Industries, Plymouth
Industrial Container Services, Hastings

763.476.1500
651.480.3786

Electronic Equipment Recyclers

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Cleanlites Recycling, Lakeville
Green Lights Recycling, Blaine

Ocean Tec, Mpls

J.R.”s Advanced Recyclers, Inver Grove Hts.

507.263.0200
952.469.1060
763.785.0456
651.454.9215
612.331.4456

PCs for People, St. Paul

Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada
Recycle Technologies Inc, New Hope
Tech Dump, St. Paul

Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine

651.354.2552
651.766.7422
763.559.5130
651.556.4460
763.786.3660

Fluorescent Lamps

Brenntag Great Lakes, Saint Paul
Cleanlites Recycling, Lakeville
Green Lights Recycling, Blaine
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul
Honsa Lighting, Eagan

J.R.'s Advanced Recyclers, Inver Grove Hts.

651.204.4300
952.469.1060
763.785.0456
651.646.8330
651.456.0011
651.454.9215

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
Premier Lighting, Saint Paul

Recycle Technologies Inc, New Hope
Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada

Stericycle, Blaine
Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine

763.428.8775
651.490.0886
763.559.5130
651.766.7422
612.285.9865
763.786.3660

Fuels - Gasoline, Fuel Oil, Fuel/Water

East Side Qil Co., St Cloud
Dean’s Tank, Inc., Robbinsdale
Lube Tech Liguid Recycling, Golden Valley

320.252.9711
763.535.0194
320.693.6392

MN Petroleum, Columbia Heights
OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
WCEC Industrial Serv., New Hope

763.780.5191
763.428.8775
763.571.4944

Industrial Wastewater

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Evoqua Water Technologies, Roseville
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

507.263.0200
651.638.1300
651.646.8330

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
Pioneer Tank Lines, Afton

763.428.8775
651.436.8296

Launderers

Ameripride, Mpls
Cintas, St. Paul

612.504.5248
651.855.7000

Huebsch Services, Eagan
Spruce Linen Supply, Bloomington

651.686.2320
952-888-1639

Lead Contaminated Wastes

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Gopher Resource, Eagan
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

507.263.0200
651.454.3310
651.646.8330

Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada
Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine

651.766.7422
763.786.3660

Mercury Containing Wastes

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Cleanlites Recycling, Lakeville
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul
Green Lights Recycling, Blaine
Industrial Waste Services, Mpls

507.263.0200
952.469.1060
651.646.8330
763.785.0456
952.474.2628

Maguire Refining, Inc., Minneapolis
Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada
Recycle Technologies Inc, New Hope
Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine

800.486.2858
651.766.7422
763.559.5130
763.786.3660
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https://atcgroupservices.com/
https://www.baywest.com/
http://www.beacon-env.com/index.html
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
http://www.comolube.com/
https://www.evoqua.com/en
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.hydrite.com/home.htm
https://osienv.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
https://www.stericycle.com/
https://www.univarsolutions.com/
https://www.univarsolutions.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
http://www.wrres.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
https://www.evoqua.com/en
http://www.comolube.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.loesoil.com/
https://www.lubetech.com/home
https://osienv.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
http://www.containerexperts.com/
https://chem-tran.com/index.php
http://iconserv.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://cleanlites.com/
http://www.glrnow.com/
http://www.jrsadvancedrecyclers.com/
https://www.oceantech.com/
https://www.pcsforpeople.org/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
http://www.recycletechnologies.com/
https://www.techdump.org/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://cleanlites.com/
http://www.glrnow.com/
https://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.honsalighting.com/
http://www.jrsadvancedrecyclers.com/
https://osienv.com/
http://www.premierltg.com/
http://www.recycletechnologies.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.stericycle.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://eastsideoilcompanies.com/
http://www.deanstank.net/index.html
https://www.lubetech.com/home
http://www.mnpetro.com/
https://osienv.com/
https://www.wcec.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://www.evoqua.com/en
https://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://osienv.com/
http://www.pioneertanklines.com/
https://www.ameripride.com/
https://www.cintas.com/
https://huebsch-services.com/
http://www.sprucelinen.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://www.gopherresource.com/index.html
https://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://cleanlites.com/
https://www.crystal-clean.com/
http://www.glrnow.com/
https://www.maguireref.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
http://www.recycletechnologies.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/

Non Hazardous Waste

Amazon Paint (Latex paint), Fridley
Como Lube, Hugo

Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
PaintCare MN (various drop off sites)
Pioneer Tank Lines (liquids), Afton

SKB Environmental (Industrial Waste), Rosemount

763.572.080
651.646.0830
651.646.8330
763.428.8775
855-726-6809
651.436.8296
651.438.1500

Recycle Technologies Inc, New Hope

Republic Services Pine Bend Landfill, Inver Grove Hts
Stericycle, Blaine

Veit Vonco Il Landfill, Becker

Rolling Hills landfill, Buffalo

WM Elk River Landfill, Elk River

WM Burnsville Landfill, Burnsville

763.559.5130
651.457.2778
612.285.9865
763.262.8662
800.963.3158
763.441.2464
952.890.3248

Oil -0il Contaminated Soils, Used Oil & Filter Recycling

Oil Contaminated Soils
Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Veolia Env. Serv, Blaine

Used 0Oil

Alan Edel Oil Service Inc, Northfield

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls

Como Lube, Hugo

East Side Qil Co., St Cloud

Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

Hoffman Filter Service, Saint James
Industrial Waste Services, Mpls

Loe's Qil Co, North Mankato

Lube Tech Liguid Recycling, Golden Valley
OSI Environmental Inc., Rogers
McCarthy Waste Oil, Waldorf
Safety Kleen

WCEC Industrial Serv., New Hope
WRR Env Services, Eau Claire, WI

Oil Filters

Alan Edel Qil Service Inc, Northfield
Como Lube, Hugo

East Side Qil Co., St Cloud

Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul
Hoffman Filter Service, Saint James
Industrial Waste Services, Mpls
Loe's Qil Co, North Mankato

(See General Haz Waste

507.263.0200
763.786.3660

507.645.7896
507.263.0200
651.646.0830
320.252.9711
651.646.8330
507.375.5812
952.474.2628
507.625.5278
320.693.6392
763.428.8775
507.420.7429
Management)
763.571.4944
715.834.9624

507.645.7896
651.646.0830
320.252.9711
651.646.8330
507.375.5812
952.474.2628
507.625.5278

McCarthy Waste Oil, Waldorf

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka

Safety Kleen (See General Haz Waste
Lube Tech Liguid Recycling, Golden Valley

0il Containment material/Absorbent Recycling
Alan Edel Oil Service Inc, Northfield

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls

Como Lube & Supplies, Hugo

East Side Qil Co., St Cloud

CRI Environmental Solutions, Woodville WI
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

Hoffman Filter Service, Saint James

Industrial Waste Services, Mpls

Loe's Qil Co, North Mankato

Lube Tech Liquid Recycling, Golden Valley
McCarthy Waste Oil, Waldorf

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka

Safety Kleen (See General Haz Waste
WRR Env Services, Eau Claire, WI

Oil/Water Mixtures

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls

East Side Qil Co., St Cloud

Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

Lube Tech Liguid Recycling, Golden Valley
WCEC Industrial Serv., New Hope

Pioneer Tank Lines, Afton

507.420.7429
763.428.8775
Management)
320.693.6392

507.645.7896
507.263.0200
651.646.0830
320.252.9711
715.698.3363
651.646.8330
507.375.5812
952.474.2628
507.625.5278
320.693.6392
507.420.7429
763.428.8775
Management)
715.834.9624

507.263.0200
320.252.9711
651.646.8330
320.693.6392
763.571.4944
651.436-8296

Parts Washer Services

Como Lube, Hugo
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

Industrial Waste Service, Mpls

651.646.0830
651.646.8330
952.474.2628

Lube Tech Liquid Recycling, Golden Valley
OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
Safety Kleen (see general hazardous waste

320.693.6392
763.428.8775
management)

PCB Services

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Cleanlites Recycling, Lakeville
Green Lights Recycling, Blaine
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul

507.263.0200
952.469.1060
763.785.0456
651.646.8330

J.R.'s Advanced Recyclers, Inver Grove Hts.
OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka

Recycle Technologies Inc, New Hope
Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada

651.454.9215
763.428.8775
763.559.5130
651.766.7422

Industrial Waste Services, Mpls 952.474.2628 | Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine .786.3660
Rechargeable Batteries
Clean Harbors Inc., Cannon Falls 507.263.0200 | J.R.’s Advanced Recyclers, Inver Grove Hts 651.454.9215

Cleanlites Recycling, Lakeville
Green Lights Recycling, Blaine
Gopher Resource, Eagan
Heritage Crystal-Clean, St. Paul
Industrial Waste Services, Mpls

952.469.1060
763.785.0456
651.454.3310
651.646.8330
952.474.2628

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada

Stericycle, Blaine
Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine

763.428.8775
651.766.7422
612.285.9865
763.786.3660

Silver Services/Precious Metals/Dental Wastes

Clean Harbors Inc, Cannon Falls
Enviro-Chem Inc, Rogers
Industrial Waste Services, Mpls
Maguire Refining, Mpls

507.263.0200
763.428.4002
952.474.2628
800.486.2858

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka
Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada
Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine

763.428.8775
651.766.7422
763.786.3660

Technical Assistance
Anoka County 763.422.7093 | Washington County 651.430.6655
Carver County 952.361.1800 | Met Council Environmental Serv (MCES) 651.602.4703

Dakota County
Hennepin County
Ramsey County
Scott County

952.891.7557
612.348.3777
651.266.1199
952.496.8475

Minnesota Department of Agriculture

Minn Department of Transportation (DOT)
Minnesota Technical Assistance Program (MnTAP)
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

651.201.6000
651.215.6330
612.624.1300
651.296.6300

Testing

Braun Intertec, Mpls

952.995.2000

OSI Environmental Inc., Anoka

763.428.8775



http://www.amazonpaint.com/
http://www.comolube.com/
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://osienv.com/
https://www.paintcare.org/paintcare-states/minnesota/#/official-docs
http://www.pioneertanklines.com/
http://www.skbinc.com/our-locations/rosemount-disposal.html
https://www.paintcare.org/paintcare-states/minnesota/#/everyone
http://www.recycletechnologies.com/
https://wastebits.com/locator/location/pine-bend-sanitary-landfill
https://www.stericycle.com/
https://www.voncousa.com/
https://www.advanceddisposal.com/mn/buffalo/rolling-hills-landfill
https://www.wmsolutions.com/locations/details/id/69?cmp=LocalSEO_GoogleMaps_ElkRiverMN_Landfill&utm_source=GoogleMaps&utm_medium=local&utm_campaign=ElkRiverMN_Landfill
https://www.wmsolutions.com/locations/details/id/64
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
http://www.comolube.com/
https://eastsideoilcompanies.com/
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.loesoil.com/
https://www.lubetech.com/home
https://osienv.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
https://www.wcec.com/
http://www.wrres.com/
http://www.comolube.com/
https://eastsideoilcompanies.com/
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.loesoil.com/
https://osienv.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
https://www.lubetech.com/home
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
http://www.comolube.com/
https://eastsideoilcompanies.com/
https://crirecycling.com/
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.loesoil.com/
https://www.lubetech.com/home
https://osienv.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
http://www.wrres.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://eastsideoilcompanies.com/
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.lubetech.com/home
https://www.wcec.com/
http://www.pioneertanklines.com/
http://www.comolube.com/
http://www.crystal-clean.com/
https://www.lubetech.com/home
https://osienv.com/
https://www.safety-kleen.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://cleanlites.com/
http://www.glrnow.com/
https://www.crystal-clean.com/
http://www.jrsadvancedrecyclers.com/
https://osienv.com/
http://www.recycletechnologies.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://cleanlites.com/
http://www.glrnow.com/
https://www.gopherresource.com/index.html
https://www.crystal-clean.com/
http://www.jrsadvancedrecyclers.com/
https://osienv.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.stericycle.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://www.cleanharbors.com/
https://www.enviro-chemmn.com/home
https://www.maguireref.com/
https://osienv.com/
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://www.anokacounty.us/
https://www.co.carver.mn.us/
https://www.co.dakota.mn.us/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.hennepin.us/
https://www.ramseycounty.us/
https://www.scottcountymn.gov/
https://www.co.washington.mn.us/
https://metrocouncil.org/Wastewater-Water.aspx
https://www.mda.state.mn.us/
http://www.dot.state.mn.us/
http://www.mntap.umn.edu/
https://www.pca.state.mn.us/
https://braunintertec.com/
https://osienv.com/

600 East 4th Street

el Chaska, MN 55318
CARVER 952.361.1800 | www.recyclecarver.org
COUNTY
Interpoll Labs, Circle Pine 763.786.6020 | Pace Analytical Service, Mpls 612.607.1700
Legend Technical Services, St. Paul 651.642.1150 | Element Materials Technology, Saint Paul 651.645.3601
MVTL Labs, New Ulm 800.782.3557 | Retrofit Companies Inc, Little Canada 651.766.7422

Veolia Env Svcs, Blaine 763.786.3660

VSQG Collection Programs

Carver County Dakota County 952.891.7557
952.361.1836 Stericycle, Blaine 612.285.9865



http://www.interpoll-labs.com/
https://legend-group.com/
http://www.mvtl.com/
https://www.pacelabs.com/index.html
https://www.element.com/locations/the-americas/st-paul
https://retrofitcompanies.com/
https://www.veolianorthamerica.com/
https://www.co.carver.mn.us/departments/public-services/environmental-services/disposal/industrial-hazardous-waste
https://www.co.dakota.mn.us/Environment/RecyclingZone/Businesses/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.stericycle.com/
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